## **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-**

## A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY TO EXEMPT CLOTHESLINE FAIR VENDORS FROM BUSINESS AND ZONING REQUIREMENTS

**WHEREAS**, the Clothesline fair is held annually at Prairie Grove Battlefield State Park over the Labor Day Weekend; and

**WHEREAS**, numerous itinerant vendors set up temporary sales operations during the Clothesline Fair; and

**WHEREAS**, the City has determined to exempt such vendors from City requirements concerning business location and licensing for the duration of the Clothesline Fair.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE GROVE, ARKANSAS:

That the City Council hereby establishes a policy of exempting vendors at the annual Clothesline Fair from City requirements concerning business location and licensing during the duration of the Clothesline Fair.

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 18th day of August 2014.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	Charles (Sonny) Hudson, Mayor
Christine Kelly, Clerk	